classified service in each unit shall consist of one hundred sixty (160) hours in a 

twenty-eight (28) consecutive day period. The basic work period for every full- 

time fire protection employee in state classified service in each unit shall consist 

of two hundred twelve (212) hours in a twenty-eight (28) consecutive day period. 

6.1.3. Work hours beyond the basic workweek or work period are voluntary overtime 

hours except for full-time law enforcement employees, full-time fire protection 

employees or where specifically agreed otherwise by the Parties.

[...]

The maximum hours agreed to for law enforcement employees is one 

hundred sixty (160) hours in a twenty-eight (28) consecutive day period 

unless otherwise indicated in the Agreement. 

b. The maximum hours agreed to for fire protection employees is two hundred 

twelve (212) hours in a twenty-eight (28) consecutive day period. 

8.2. Excess Overtime: The compensation due to law enforcement employees and fire 

protection employees who perform authorized work in excess of the maximums 

established by 8.1. is as follows: